Joint Legislative Education Oversight Committee
2021-22 MEMBERSHIP

Senator Deanna Ballard, Co-Chair
521 LOB

(919) 733-5742
Deanna.Ballard@ncleg.gov
Legislative Assistant: Sanaa Lucas
Sanaa.Lucas@ncleg.gov

Representative Hugh Blackwell, Co-Chair
541 LOB

(919) 733-5805

Hugh.Blackwell@ncleg.gov

Legislative Assistant: Trevor Fulcher
Trevor.Fulcher@ncleg.gov

Representative Jeffrey EImore, Vice Chair
301D LOB

(919) 733-5935

Jeffrey.ElImore@ncleg.gov

Legislative Assistant: Sarah Bush
Sarah.Bush@ncleg.gov

Representative Jon Hardister, Vice Chair
635 LOB

(919) 733-5191

Jon.Hardister@ncleg.gov

Legislative Assistant: Jayne Nelson
Jayne.Nelson@ncleg.gov

Representative Pat Hurley, Vice Chair
532 LOB

(919) 733-5865

Pat.Hurley@ncleg.gov

Legislative Assistant: Deborah Holder
Deborah.Holder@ncleg.gov

Senator Michael Lee, Vice Chair

523 LOB

(919) 715-2525
Michael.Lee@ncleg.gov

Legislative Assistant: Candance Bowden
Candace.Bowden@ncleg.gov

Representative John Torbett, Vice Chair
538 LOB

(919) 733-5868

John.Torbett@ncleg.gov

Legislative Assistant: Viddia Torbett
Viddia. Torbett@ncleg.gov

Representative Cecil Brockman
2223 LB

(919) 733-5780
Cecil.Brockman@ncleg.gov
Legislative Assistant: Matthew Barley
Matthew.Barley@ncleg.gov

Representative Ashton Wheeler Clemmons
1211 LB

(919) 733-5781
Ashton.Clemmons@ncleg.gov

Legislative Assistant: Cheri Allen
Cheri.Allen@ncleg.gov

Senator Don Davis

629 LOB

(919) 715-8363

Don.Davis@ncleg.gov

Legislative Assistant: Edwin Woodward
Edwin.Woodward@ncleg.gov

Senator Carl Ford

625 LOB

(919) 733-5665
Carl.Ford@ncleg.gov

Legislative Assistant: Angela Ford
Angela.Ford@ncleg.gov

Senator Amy Galey

2111 LB

(919) 301-1446

Amy.Galey@ncleg.gov

Legislative Assistant: Summerlyn Cannady
Summerlyn.Cannady@ncleg.gov

Senator Kathy Harrington
300B LOB

(919) 733-5734
Kathy.Harrington@ncleg.gov
Legislative Assistant: Lorie Byrd
Lorie.Byrd@ncleg.gov

Representative Howard Hunter, 111
2121 LB

(919) 733-5780
Howard.Hunter@ncleg.gov
Legislative Assistant: Loria Williams
Loria.Williams@ncleg.gov




Senator Steve Jarvis
2113 LB

(919) 733-5743
Steve.Jarvis@ncleg.gov
Legislative Assistant: n/a

Representative Marvin Lucas
402 LOB

(919) 733-5775
Marvin.Lucas@ncleg.gov
Legislative Assistant: Thelma Utley
Thelma.Utley@ncleg.gov

Senator Tom Mclnnis

314 LOB

(919) 733-5953
Tom.Mclnnis@ncleg.gov
Legislative Assistant: Lynn Taylor
Lynn.Taylor@ncleg.gov

Senator Gladys Robinson

1026 LB

(919) 715-3042
Gladys.Robinson@ncleg.gov
Legislative Assistant: Phyllis Cameron
Phyllis.Cameron@ncleg.gov

Senator Vickie Sawyer

312 LOB

(919) 715-3038
Vickie.Sawyer@ncleg.gov
Legislative Assistant: Diana Xavier
Diana.Zavier@ncleg.gov

Senator Joyce Waddell

1113 LB

(919) 733-5650
Joyce.Waddell@ncleg.gov
Legislative Assistant: Anita Bennett
Anita.Bennett@ncleg.gov

Representative Diane Wheatley
536 LOB

(919) 733-5959
Diane.Wheatley@ncleg.gov
Legislative Assistant: Al Wheatley
Al.Wheatley@ncleg.gov

Representative David Willis

306A2 LOB

(919) 733-2406
David.Willis@ncleg.gov

Legislative Assistant: Sherry McDonald
Sherry.McDonald@ncleg.gov

Committee Staff:

Sanaa Lucas

Committee Clerk

521 LOB

(919) 733-5742
Sanaa.Lucas@ncleg.gov

Trevor Fulcher

Committee Clerk

541 LOB

(919) 733-5805
Trevor.Fulcher@ncleg.gov

Britt Bryson

Speaker’s Staff

2304 LB

(919) 733-3451
Brittany.Bryson@ncleg.gov

William Pittman

Speaker’s Staff

2304 LB

(919) 733-3451
William.Pittman@ncleg.gov

Drupti Chauhan

Legislative Analysis Division
545 LOB

(919) 733-2578
Drupti.Chauhan@ncleg.gov

Brian Gwyn

Legislative Analysis Division
545 LOB

(919) 733-2578
Brian.Gwyn@ncleg.gov

Kara McCraw

Legislative Analysis Division
545 LOB

(919) 733-2578
Kara.McCraw@ncleg.gov

Samantha Yarborough

Legislative Analysis Division

545 LOB

(919) 733-2578
Samantha.Yarborough@ncleg.gov




Steve Bailey

Fiscal Analysis Division
641F LOB

(919) 733-4910
Stephen.Bailey@ncleg.gov

Amanda Fratrik

Fiscal Analysis Division
641E LOB

(919) 733-4910
Amanda.Fratrik@ncleg.gov

Christen Holly

Fiscal Analysis Division
662 LOB

(919) 733-4910
Christen.Holly@ncleg.gov

Eric Moore

Fiscal Analysis Division
641J LOB

(919) 733-4910
Eric.Moore@ncleg.gov

Cory Holliday

Legislative Bill Drafting
401T LOB

(919) 733-6660
Cory.Holliday@ncleg.gov

Matt Pagett

Legislative Bill Drafting
401 LOB

(919) 733-6660
Matt.Pagett@ncleg.gov

Kelsey Walker

Legislative Bill Drafting
401 LOB

(919) 733-6660
Kelsey.Walker@ncleg.gov




